## Dr YS PARMAR UNIVERSITY OF HORTICULTURE AND FORESTRY NAUNI 173 230 SOLAN (HP) INDIA DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH

No.UHF/DR/Sale Rate/X-3(Vol-II)/2017/- 1538-72

Dated: 5/07/2024.

## NOTIFICATION

In partial modification to Notification No.UHF/DR/XI-10 (Vol-VI)/2014/-7814-44 dated 12.09.2022 and in exercise of the delegation of financial powers vested in him vide Sr.No.40 of Delegation of Financial Powers schedule notified by the Comptroller vide No.UHF/Bud/2-7/99<sup>th</sup>/2015/-12136-70 dated 05.03.2017, the Director of Research, Dr YS Parmar UH&F Nauni on the recommendations of the Prof. and Head, Deptt. of Silviculture and Agroforestry has revised the sale rate of following Dairy Products in the University interest:

S/N	Item	Revised Rate (Rs.)	
1	Milk	60/Litre	
2	Paneer (Milk Product)	360/Kg	

The above rates shall come into force with effect from July 15,

2024. The approval is subject to adherence to all the codal formalities.

Section Officer 24

Endst.No. Even

Dated

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1. All the Statutory Officer, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 2. The Dean, College of Horticulture and Forestry, Neri/Thunag
- 3. All the Prof. and Heads/Head of the Deptts, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 4. All the Associate Directors of RHR&TSs/Incharges outstations
- 5. The Prof. and Head, Deptt. of Silviculture and Agroforestry, UH&F, Nauni w.r.t. his Endst.No.UHF/SAF/Dairy/Milk/692 dated 02.07.2024.
- 6. Incharge, CIC, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan for uploading the same in University Website

7. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan

Section Officer 7.724